

CA 233/2023

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI

10.05.2024

Present : Dr. Narender Hudda, Ld. Counsel for the appellant  
along with appellant.

Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State/respondent no. 1.

Sh. Anil Basoya, proxy counsel for the respondent  
no. 2 along with respondent no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties jointly submitted that the parties have amicably settled the matter and they have executed an MOU dated 30.04.2024 in this regard.

Ld. Counsel further submitted that as per the settlement/MOU, two installments have already been paid and remaining settlement amount is to be paid till 03.02.2025.

Today, the statement of appellant is also recorded separately in this regard, wherein it has been mentioned that she has amicably settled the matter with the respondent no. 2/Raj Kumar Khanna vide MOU dated 30.04.2024 and she will abide by the conditions mentioned in the said MOU.

Since the matter has been amicably settled between the parties, therefore, **the non-bailable warrant issued against the appellant is hereby cancelled.**

Re-list the matter for **apprising the status of payment/further proceedings on 07.08.2024.**

Order be given dasti.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /10.05.2024**