

2 CA 233/2023 ANUPAMA SACHDEVA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI /0 ()

26.04.2025

Present : Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 1.
Sh. Sunil Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the opposite parties jointly requested for an adjournment in the matter on the ground that settlement between the parties has already taken place in the matter. However, appellant needs some more time to pay the remaining balance. It has been further submitted that appellant has already paid the half of the settlement amount to the respondent and the remaining one half of the settlement amount will be paid to the respondent by 15.06.2025.

Heard.

At joint request, the matter is hereby adjourned for **settlement, if any/further proceedings for 05.07.2025. It is made clear that no further opportunity will be given for settlement proceedings.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /26.04.2025**