

CA 233/2023

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI

16.02.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 1
Sh. Arjun Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.
2.

It is jointly submitted that the appellant needs some more time to pay the remaining balance amount of Rs. 3,00,000/- and she will pay the same on or before 10.03.2026.

Heard.

In view of joint submission, be listed again for **settlement/further proceedings on 13.03.2026.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /16.02.2026