

CA 233/2023

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 1.
Sh. Arjun Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.
2 along with respondent no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the opposite parties jointly submitted that the appellant has settled the present matter with the respondent no. 2 and has made the entire payment of Rs. 22,50,000/- to the respondent, as per the MoU dated 30.04.2024. The full and final payment receipt is exhibited as Ex. RW1/1, which bears the signature of the respondent Raj Kumar Khanna at point A. Therefore, they jointly requested that the present criminal appeal may be disposed of as settled/compounded. In this regard, a separate joint statement of learned counsel for the appellant and respondent no. 2 has been recorded today.

Taking into account the facts and circumstances of the case and in view of the aforesaid submissions made by both the parties, **the criminal appeal is hereby disposed of as compounded/settled.**

Trial Court Record, if any, alongwith copy of this order be sent to Ld. Trial Court for necessary compliance and information.

Appeal file be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /09.04.2026